AGENDA FOR CNM STAKEHOLDERS MEETING

DECEMBER 05-06, 2013
Naga World

OBJECTIVE OF MEETING :

1- Reach a consensus on early and concrete active response to emerging resistance to DHA+PIP and Atovaquone in malaria hotspots

2- Harmmonisation of interventions, activities and resources in support of malaria and other public health programmes operated under CNM

Day 1:

Time
7:00-7:30
7:30-7:40
7:40- 8:00
8:00- 8:20

8:20- 8:40

8:40- 10:00
10:00-10:20

10:20-10:40
10:40-11:00
11:00-12:00

12:00-13:30

13:30-14:00

14:00-14:15
14:15- 14:30

14:30- 14:45

14:45-15:00
15:00-15:20

15:20-17:30

Day 2:
8:00-8:30
8:30-10:00

10:00-10:20
10:20-12:00

12:00-13:30

13:30-15:00
15:00-15:20
15:20-16:20
16:20-16:30
16:30-16:40
16:30-17:30

Activities

Registration

Welcome speech

Key note by Development Partners Representative
Opening Speech

1) Plenary session:

Structure and Functions of STWG for CNM

AOP process for National Programmes

Coffee break

2) Plenary session:

Drug Resistance Status in the Mekong Region

Drug Resistance Status in Cambodia

Antimalarial Drug Choice for Cambodia- Decision Matrix

Lunch
3) Presentations in Plenary

SSF and RAI Grant Activities for incorporation into AOPs

HELMINTHIASIS ,SCHISTOSOMIASIS CONTROL
Dengue Control program

CAP-M activities for incorporation ito AOPs

Other potential donor funded activities for incorporation
into AOPs

Coffee break

4) Group Work
a) AOP Development ( Malaria, Dengue/CHICK, NTDs)
b) Artemisinin resistance

Recap of Day 1 Activities

Group work (contd.)

a) AOP Development

b) Artemisinin resistance

Coffee break

5) Group Presentations in Plenary
AOP

Artemisinin resistance

Lunch

6) Practical work by PHDs to complete AOP form and data
entry into computer

Coffee break

Continue practical work by PHDs
Summary of Report

Remark from WHO

Closure of meeting

Speaker
Admin. group
Dr. Char Meng Chuor, CNM Director

WHO representative
HE Dr. Mam Bun Heng ,Minister of Health.

Dr. Char Meng Chuor, CNM Director
Dr. Lo Vesana Kiri, Director, Planning Unit, MOH

Dr. CHRISTOPHEL, Eva-Maria, WHO Geneva

Dr. Lek Dysoley, vice Director, CNM

LTC. David Saunders, Chief, AFRIMS Immunology and Medicine,
AFRIMS

Dr. Seshu Babu Public Health Programme Officer, UNOPS Cambodia

Dr. Muth Sinuon Adminstration Chief of CNM
Dr. Ngan Chantha CNM Vice Director

Dr. Soy Ty /Dr. Sokomar URC representative

PSI/ USAID/ MC

Team work
Team work

SR-AOP-CNM

Team work

Dr. Char Meng Chuor, CNM Director

WHO Country Representative

H E Prof. Eng Huot Secretary of state of Mininstry of Health



