AGENDA FOR CNM STAKEHOLDERS MEETING

DECEMBER 05-06, 2013 Naga World

OBJECTIVE OF MEETING:

- 1- Reach a consensus on early and concrete active response to emerging resistance to DHA+PIP and Atovaquone in malaria hotspots
- 2- Harmmonisation of interventions, activities and resources in support of malaria and other public health programmes operated under CNM

Day 1:

Time 7:00-7:30	Activities Registration	Speaker Admin. group
7:30-7:40	Welcome speech	Dr. Char Meng Chuor, CNM Director
7:40- 8:00	Key note by Development Partners Representative	WHO representative
8:00- 8:20	Opening Speech 1) Plenary session:	HE Dr. Mam Bun Heng , Minister of Health.
8:20- 8:40	Structure and Functions of STWG for CNM	Dr. Char Meng Chuor, CNM Director
8:40- 10:00	AOP process for National Programmes	Dr. Lo Vesana Kiri, Director, Planning Unit, MOH
10:00-10:20	Coffee break	
	2) Plenary session:	
10:20-10:40	Drug Resistance Status in the Mekong Region	Dr. CHRISTOPHEL, Eva-Maria, WHO Geneva
10:40-11:00	Drug Resistance Status in Cambodia	Dr. Lek Dysoley, vice Director, CNM
11:00-12:00	Antimalarial Drug Choice for Cambodia- Decision Matrix	LTC. David Saunders, Chief, AFRIMS Immunology and Medicine, AFRIMS
12:00-13:30	Lunch 3) Presentations in Plenary	
13:30-14:00	SSF and RAI Grant Activities for incorporation into AOPs	Dr. Seshu Babu Public Health Programme Officer, UNOPS Cambodia
14:00-14:15	HELMINTHIASIS, SCHISTOSOMIASIS CONTROL	Dr. Muth Sinuon Adminstration Chief of CNM
14:15- 14:30	Dengue Control program	Dr. Ngan Chantha CNM Vice Director
14:30- 14:45	CAP-M activities for incorporation ito AOPs	Dr. Soy Ty /Dr. Sokomar URC representative
44.45.45.00	Other potential donor funded activities for incorporation	DCI/UCAID/AAC
14:45- 15:00 15:00-15:20	into AOPs Coffee break	PSI/ USAID/ MC
	4) Group Work	
15:20-17:30	a) AOP Development (Malaria, Dengue/CHICK, NTDs) b) Artemisinin resistance	
<u>Day 2:</u>		
8:00-8:30	Recap of Day 1 Activities	
8:30-10:00	Group work (contd.) a) AOP Development	Team work
	b) Artemisinin resistance	Team work
10:00-10:20	Coffee break	
10:20-12:00	5) Group Presentations in Plenary	SR-AOP-CNM
	AOP Artemisinin resistance	
12:00-13:30	Lunch	
	6) Practical work by PHDs to complete AOP form and data	
13:30-15:00	entry into computer	
15:00-15:20	Coffee break	-
15:20-16:20 16:20-16:30	Continue practical work by PHDs Summary of Report	Team work Dr. Char Meng Chuor, CNM Director
16:30-16:40		WHO Country Representative
	Closure of meeting	H E Prof. Eng Huot Secretary of state of Mininstry of Health
	-	